Page <1> V1.020/03/13
CS Series
Solid Electrolyte Tantalum Chip Capacitor
Features:
•  General purpose surface mount type

Max.)
DF (%)
@ +25°C
@120Hz
Max.
ESR (Ω)
@ +25°C
@100KHz
Max.
Ripple current (A)
@100kHz Max
Ripple current (A)
@100kHz Max Part Number
+25°C +85°C +125°C +25°C +85°C +125°C
6.3V Rating at +85°C (4V Rating at +125°C)
10 A 0.6 6 4 0.132 0.125 0.084 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA0J106MTR
47 A 2.9 12 3.5 0.141 0.134 0.089 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA0J476KTR
100 B 6 15 3 0.163 0.155 0.103 0.08 0.072 0.032 CSB0J107KTR
22 B 1.4 6 3.5 0.151 0.143 0.096 0.08 0.072 0.032 CSB0J226MTR
47 B 2.9 6 2 0.2 0.19 0.126 0.08 0.072 0.032 CSB0J476MTR
47 C 2.9 6 1.6 0.262 0.249 0.166 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC0J476KTR
10V Rating at +85°C (7V Rating at +125°C)
22 A 2.2 10 6 0.108 0.102 0.068 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1A226KTR
4.7 A 0.5 6 5 0.118 0.112 0.075 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1A475KTR
4.7 A 0.5 6 5 0.118 0.112 0.075 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1A475MTR
10 B 1 6 3.5 0.151 0.143 0.096 0.08 0.072 0.032 CSB1A106KTR
47 C 4.7 6 1 0.332 0.315 0.21 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1A476MTR
47 D 4.7 6 0.8 0.433 0.411 0.274 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1A476KTR
47 D 4.7 6 0.8 0.433 0.411 0.274 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1A476MTR
16V Rating at +85°C (10V Rating at +125°C)
1.5 A 0.5 6 8 0.094 0.089 0.059 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1C155MTR
10 B 1.6 6 2.8 0.169 0.16 0.107 0.08 0.072 0.032 CSB1C106MTR
10 C 1.6 6 1.8 0.247 0.235 0.156 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1C106MTR
22 C 3.6 6 1.6 0.262 0.249 0.166 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1C226MTR
47 C 7.5 6 1.2 0.303 0.287 0.191 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1C476MTR
20V Rating at +85°C (13V Rating at +125°C)
1 A 0.5 4 9 0.088 0.084 0.056 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1D105KTR
1.5 A 0.5 4 6.5 0.104 0.098 0.066 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1D155KTR
2.2 A 0.5 6 7 0.1 0.095 0.063 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1D225MTR
15 C 3 6 1.7 0.254 0.241 0.161 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1D156KTR
33 C 6.6 6 1.2 0.303 0.287 0.191 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1D336KTR
25V Rating at +85°C (17V Rating at +125°C)
1 A 0.5 4 8 0.094 0.089 0.059 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1E105KTR
1 A 0.5 4 8 0.094 0.089 0.059 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1E105MTR
3.3 A 0.9 6 4.5 0.125 0.118 0.079 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1E335KTR
22 C 5.5 6 1.4 0.28 0.266 0.177 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1E226KTR
3.3 C 0.9 6 2.5 0.21 0.199 0.133 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1E335KTR
4.7 C 1.2 6 1.5 0.271 0.257 0.171 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1E475MTR
15 D 3.8 6 1 0.387 0.367 0.245 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1E156KTR
47 D 11.8 10 0.7 0.463 0.439 0.293 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1E476KTR
Part Number Table

Max.)
DF (%)
@ +25°C
@120Hz
Max.
ESR (Ω)
@ +25°C
@100KHz
Max.
Ripple current (A)
@100kHz Max
Ripple current (A)
@100kHz Max Part Number
+25°C +85°C +125°C +25°C +85°C +125°C
35V Rating at +85°C (23V Rating at +125°C)
0.1 A 0.5 4 20 0.059 0.056 0.037 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1V104KTR
1 A 0.5 4 7.5 0.097 0.092 0.061 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1V105MTR
0.33 A 0.5 4 15 0.068 0.065 0.043 0.07 0.063 0.028 CSA1V334KTR
2.2 B 0.8 6 4 0.141 0.134 0.089 0.08 0.072 0.032 CSB1V225KTR
2.2 C 0.8 6 3.5 0.177 0.168 0.112 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1V225MTR
6.8 C 2.4 6 1.8 0.247 0.235 0.156 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1V685KTR
10 D 3.5 6 1 0.387 0.367 0.245 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1V106MTR
4.7 D 1.7 6 1.5 0.316 0.3 0.2 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1V475MTR
6.8 D 2.4 6 1.3 0.34 0.322 0.215 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1V685MTR
50V Rating at +85°C (33V Rating at +125°C)
1 B 0.5 4 7 0.107 0.101 0.068 0.08 0.072 0.032 CSB1H105KTR
1 C 0.5 4 5.5 0.141 0.134 0.089 0.11 0.099 0.044 CSC1H105KTR
2.2 D 1.1 6 2.5 0.245 0.232 0.155 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1H225KTR
3.3 D 1.7 6 2 0.274 0.26 0.173 0.15 0.135 0.06 CSD1H335KTR